SSPC-ACT
22" ACT State Championships
17" June — 19" June 2016

A.CT. PISTOL

ASSOCIATION

Champions

Open 4 Match Aggregate Matt Seears Merriganowry 148
Women’s Aggregate Lucy Broch Merriganowry 97
Junior Aggregate Not contested

Production Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 40
Revolver Mick Arden Euroa 40
Standing Matt Seears Merriganowry 33
Unlimited Matt Seears Merriganowry 38
Unlimited Standing Brian Marsden Newcastle 23

Full Scale Unlimited Matt Seears Merriganowry 40

Women’s Unlimited Standing  Not contested

Junior Unlimited Standing Not contested

Match Directors Report

Thank you for entering the ACT State Championships. There were 20 competitors.
I would like to thank the following people for making these championships possible:

e Again an extra special thanks to Johanna Marsden for her dedicated efforts for carrying out a
proficient scoring job over the shoot. Once again a great job well done scoring. It makes the
competition run so much more smoothly particularly at the end of the shoot.

e Cheyne Fischer and others for preparing the range prior to the Championships.

Bruce Dunbar for the loan of his vehicle.

e Leonie Forner for assistance with entry forms, squadding, score sheets, banking and mailing

and general assistance.

Finally thanks to all competitors, range officers, line officers and target setters for contributing to a

successful championship. This includes those that helped with the shoot offs and final packing up at
the end of the competition. Hope you all had a good shoot!

? %=,

Lou Forner
Match Director (Judge B)
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Aggregate Top Surname

148
146
142
132
128
122
122
113
104
101
100
97
58
45
44
42
39
12

Seears
Arden
Anderson
Rigby
Dunbar
Fischer
Forner
Ellem
Marsden
Szabolics
Brown
Broch
Howitt
Emerson
Molluso
Roberts
Violi
Carter

Aggregate Top Surname

97

Broch

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer

20/06/2016
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200m Open Aggregate

Name Club Prod
Matt Merriganowry 40
Mick Euroa 40
Glen Inverell RSM 40
Keith Merriganowry 35
Bruce Merriganowry 39
Cheyne SSPC ACT 40
Lou SSPC ACT 38
Neville Newcastle 32
Brian Newcastle 31
Lou SSPC ACT 31
Richard Kurrajong 35
Lucy Merriganowry 25
Paul Newcastle 7
Gary Newcastle 16
Vince Bowral 17
Derek Newcastle 17
Sam Endeavour 13
Peter Bowral 5
200m Womens Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Lucy Merriganowry 25

Rev

37
40
38
38
37
39
35
31
28
29
24
32
26
15

18
15

Rev
32

Stand Unlim

33 38
29 37
27 37
27 32
25 27

9 34
17 32
17 33
22 23
15 26
14 27
20 20
10 15

9 5

8 10

4 3

7 4

0 0

Stand Unlim
20 20

Brian Marsden ip AFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”
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Name Surname
Glen Anderson
Mick Arden
Matt Seears
Cheyne Fischer
Bruce Dunbar
Lou Forner
Keith Rigby
Richard Brown
Neville Ellem
Lou Szabolics
Brian Marsden
Lucy Broch
Derek Roberts
Vince Molluso
Gary Emerson
Sam Violi
Paul Howitt
Peter Carter

Name Surname
Mick Arden
Cheyne Fischer
Keith Rigby
Glen Anderson
Bruce Dunbar
Matt Seears
Lou Forner
Lucy Broch
Neville Ellem
Lou Szabolics
Brian Marsden
Paul Howitt
Richard Brown
Derek Roberts
Sam Violi
Gary Emerson
Vince Molluso
Peter Carter
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200m Production Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
Inverell RSM INT 40
Euroa INT 40
Merriganowry INT 40
SSPC ACT INT 40
Merriganowry INT 39
SSPC ACT INT 38
Merriganowry INT 35
Kurrajong INT 35
Newcastle INT 32
SSPC ACT INT 31
Newcastle AAA 31
Merriganowry AAA 25
Newcastle B 17
Bowral A 17
Newcastle B 16
Endeavour B 13
Newcastle B 7
Bowral B 5

200m Revolver Off Gun

Club Grade Grade Total
Euroa INT 40
SSPC ACT INT 39
Merriganowry INT 38
Inverell RSM AAA 38
Merriganowry INT 37
Merriganowry INT 37
SSPC ACT INT 35
Merriganowry AAA 32
Newcastle INT 31
SSPC ACT INT 29
Newcastle AAA 28
Newcastle A 26
Kurrajong INT 24
Newcastle A 18
Endeavour AA 15
Newcastle B 15
Bowral B 9
Bowral B 7

Top

A oODN

Top

Chic Pig Turk Ram

10 10 10 10
10 10 10 10
10 10 10 10
10 10 10 10
10 10 10 9

10 10 8 10
7 10 8 10
10 10 8 7
8 10 8 6
8 10 6 7
9 9 7 6
6 8 3 8
4 4 4 5
7 6 3 1
7 5 3 1
5 5 2 1
3 2 1 1
1 3 0o 1

Chic Pig Turk Ram

10 10 10 10
10 10 10 9
9 10 10 9
10 10 9 9
10 10 7 10
10 10 8 9
10 10 8 7
9 10 7 6
9 9 5 8
10 9 4 6
10 8 6 4
7 7 7 5
10 7 5 2
7 4 4 3
3 5 1 6
6 6 2 1
5 3 0o 1
4 2 1 0
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Name

Matt
Mick
Keith
Glen
Bruce
Brian
Lucy
Neville
Lou
Lou
Richard
Paul
Cheyne
Gary
Vince
Sam
Derek

Name

Matt
Glen
Mick
Cheyne
Neville
Keith
Lou
Bruce
Richard
Lou
Brian
Lucy
Paul
Vince
Gary
Sam
Derek

200m Standing Off Gun

Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Seears Merriganowry INT 33 9 10 6 8
Arden Euroa INT 29 9 9 5 6
Rigby Merriganowry INT 27 10 6 5 6
Anderson Inverell RSM AAA 27 10 8 5 4
Dunbar Merriganowry INT 25 7 6 5 7
Marsden Newcastle INT 22 8 5 6 3
Broch Merriganowry AAA 20 6 5 6 3
Ellem Newcastle INT 17 6 3 2 6
Forner SSPC ACT AAA 17 8 6 2 1
Szabolics SSPC ACT AAA 15 5 5 3 2
Brown Kurrajong AA 14 4 6 1 3
Howitt Newcastle A 10 3 4 2 1
Fischer SSPC ACT AA 9 3 2 2 2
Emerson Newcastle B 9 3 4 1 1
Molluso Bowral A 8 0 6 1 1
Violi Endeavour AA 7 4 0 2 1
Roberts Newcastle B 4 2 0 2 0
200m Unlimited Off Gun

Surname Club Grade Grade TotalTop Gun Chick Pig Turk Ram
Seears Merriganowry AAA 38 10 10 9 9
Anderson  Inverell RSM AAA 37 10 9 8 10
Arden Euroa AAA 37 10 10 7 10
Fischer SSPC ACT AAA 34 10 8 7 9
Ellem Newcastle AAA 33 10 9 5 9
Rigby Merriganowry AAA 32 10 8 5 9
Forner SSPC ACT INT 32 10 9 7 6
Dunbar Merriganowry AAA 27 7 9 4 7
Brown Kurrajong AA 27 8 6 8 5
Szabolics SSPC ACT AA 26 9 6 6 5
Marsden Newcastle AA 23 7 6 6 4
Broch Merriganowry AA 20 8 7 2 3
Howitt Newcastle B 15 7 6 1 1
Molluso Bowral B 10 6 2 1 1
Emerson Newcastle B 5 2 1 0 2
Violi Endeavour B 4 3 1 0 0
Roberts Newcastle B 3 0 1 1 1
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200m Full Scale Unlimited Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grade Grade Total Top  Chic Pig Turk Ram
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 40 10 10 10 10
Keith Rigby Merriganowry INT 39 10 10 9 10
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM AAA 34 9 10 8 7
Lou Forner SSPC ACT INT 32 9 9 9 b5
Lou Szabolics SSPC ACT INT 31 9 10 5 7
Neville Ellem Newcastle INT 29 9 8 6 6
Paul Howitt Newcastle B 27 10 7 3 7
Brian Marsden(S) Newcastle AAA 23 6 5 8 4
Derek Roberts Newcastle B 21 7 8 5 1
Gary Emerson Newcastle B 15 5 6 2 2
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Name

Grade
Glen
Mick
Matt
Cheyne
Bruce
Lou
Keith
Richard
Neville
Lou

Grade
Brian
Lucy

Grade
Vince

Grade
Derek
Gary
Sam
Paul
Peter

Name

Grade
Mick
Cheyne
Keith
Bruce
Matt
Lou
Neville
Lou
Richard

Grade
Glen
Lucy
Brian

Grade
Sam

Surname

INT
Anderson
Arden
Seears
Fischer
Dunbar
Forner
Rigby
Brown
Ellem
Szabolics

AAA
Marsden
Broch

Molluso

Roberts
Emerson
Violi
Howitt
Carter

Surname

INT
Arden
Fischer
Rigby
Dunbar
Seears
Forner
Ellem
Szabolics
Brown

AAA
Anderson
Broch
Marsden

AA

Violi
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200m Production

Club

Inverell RSM
Euroa
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Newcastle
SSPC ACT

Newcastle
Merriganowry

Bowral

Newcastle
Newcastle
Endeavour
Newcastle
Bowral

Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram

40
40
40
40
39
38
35
35
32
31

31
25

17

17
16
13

200m Revolver

Club

Euroa

SSPC ACT
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
Merriganowry
SSPC ACT
Newcastle
SSPC ACT
Kurrajong

Inverell RSM
Merriganowry
Newcastle

Endeavour

Grade Total

40
39
38
37
37
35
31
29
24

38
32
28

15

10
10
10
10
10
10

R WODN -~

10

- W 00N D

Shoot Chick

10
10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

w N oo b

Pig

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10 10
10 10
10 10
10 10
10 9
8 10
8 10
8 7
8 6
6 7
7 6
3 8
3 1
4 5
3 1
2 1
1 1
0 1
Turk Ram
10 10
10 9
10 9
7 10
8 9
8 7
5 8
4 6
5 2
9 9
7 6
6 4
1 6
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Grade A

Paul Howitt Newcastle 26 7 7 7 5
Derek Roberts Newcastle 18 7 4 4 3
Grade B

Gary Emerson Newcastle 15 6 6 2 1
Vince Molluso Bowral 9 5 3 0 1

Peter Carter Bowral 7 4 2 1 0

200m Standing

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chick Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Matt Seears Merriganowry 33 9 10 6 8
Mick Arden Euroa 29 9 9 5 6
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 27 10 6 5 6
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry 25 7 6 5 7
Brian Marsden Newcastle 22 8 5 6 3
Neville Ellem Newcastle 17 6 3 2 6
Grade AAA
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM 27 10 8 5 4
Lucy Broch Merriganowry 20 6 5 6 3
Lou Forner SSPC ACT 17 8 6 2 1
Lou Szabolics SSPC ACT 15 5 5 3 2
Grade AA
Richard Brown Kurrajong 14 4 6 1 3
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT 9 3 2 2 2
Sam Violi Endeavour 7 4 0 2 1
Grade A
Paul Howitt Newcastle 10 3 4 2 1
Vince Molluso Bowral 8 0 6 1 1
Grade B
Gary Emerson Newcastle 9 3 4 1 1
Derek Roberts Newcastle 4 2 0 2 0
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Name Surname Club
Grade INT
Lou Forner SSPC ACT
Grade AAA
Matt Seears Merriganowry
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM
Mick Arden Euroa
Cheyne Fischer SSPC ACT
Neville Ellem Newcastle
Keith Rigby Merriganowry
Bruce Dunbar Merriganowry
Grade AA
Richard Brown Kurrajong
Lou Szabolics SSPC ACT
Brian Marsden Newcastle
Lucy Broch Merriganowry
Grade B
Paul Howitt Newcastle
Vince Molluso Bowral
Gary Emerson Newcastle
Sam Violi Endeavour
Derek Roberts Newcastle
Name Surname Club
Grade INT
Matt Seears Merriganowry
Keith Rigby Merriganowry
Lou Forner SSPC ACT
Lou Szabolics SSPC ACT
Neville Ellem Newcastle
Grade AAA
Glen Anderson Inverell RSM
Brian Marsden(S) Newcastle
Grade B
Paul Howitt Newcastle
Derek Roberts Newcastle
Gary Emerson Newcastle

Johanna Marsden
Silhouette Scorer

20/06/2016
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200m Unlimited

200m Full Scale Unlimited

Grade Total Shoot

Grade Total Shoot

32

38
37
37
34
33
32
27

27
26
23
20

15
10

40
39
32
31
29

34
23

27
21
15

Chick

10

10
10
10
10
10
10

0 N ©

o w N o

Chick

10
10

Pig Turk Ram

~N o oo
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Pig

10
10

10

8
6

7 6
9 9
8 10
7 10
7 9
5 9
5 9
4 7
8 5
6 5
6 4
2 3
1 1
1 1
0 2
0 0
1 1
Turk Ram
10 10
9 10
9 5
5 7
6 6
8 7
8 4
3 7
5 1
2 2

Brian Marsden ip AFIEAust. MEAA

Judge “B”
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